2.4 GHz Surface Mount, Above Metal, Low Profile Min i Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100
This antenna must  have metal directly underneath  on bottom layer in order to function properly
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
This is the Web version of this datasheet, for the full datasheet, please contact us at: www.johansontechnology.com/ask-a-question
1
L ± ± 2
W ± ± 3
T ± ± 4

GND
Terminal Configuration
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S
Suffix = E
Mechanical Specifications 1
EVB p/n
P/N Suffix
Packing Style
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100S
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100E
2450AT42E0100-EB1SMA (comes with 1 female SMA connector)
Bulk
mm
5.00 NC2
0.200.059 0.008
In
0.197
0.079 0.008
0.008
2.00
1.50
Ver. 1.3
If you'd like the complete datasheet which includes detailed layout specs, tuning
techniques, and application notes for IoT/wearables, send us as message at:
1Total Top layer area occupied by antenna is 6.3x3.0mm
GND
2Make sure to have Pin 2 soldered to its PCB land pad but not  connected to GND or input, it must be NC (or floating).
T & R
Impedance 50Ω
Storage Temp
Q'ty/Reel (pcs) 2,000 pcs
-40 to +85°C
Operating Temp -40 to +85°C
Power Capacity 2W max. (CW)
0.20
0.20
Antenna mounts
directly above or
below the metal layer
of PCB. No antenna
clearance required
T (thickness)
��
� �
L
W
2.4 GHz Surface Mount, Above Metal, Low Profile Min i Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100
This antenna must have metal directly underneath on  bottom layer in order to function properly
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
This is the Web version of this datasheet, for the full datasheet, please contact us at: www.johansontechnology.com/ask-a-question
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
10/17/2016
If you'd like the complete datasheet which
includes detailed layout specs, tuning
techniques, and application notes for
IoT/wearables, send us as message at:
Typical Electrical Characteristics (T=25 °C) Radiation Patterns@2.44GHz
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice. Please confirm the specifications
and delivery conditions when placing your order. All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
Ver. 1.3
Y :Φ(Phi)=90o
X :Φ(Phi)=0o
Z : θ(Theta)=0o
XY-plane @2440MHz
Total